
 

RIGGING ENGINEERS 
Updated:   20 December 2018 

 

As the world rigging family is really quite small, I feel that it would be nice for everyone to know who the 

Rigging Engineers are. Therefore, this list is to identify and recognize Rigging Engineers who are graduate 

engineers and have received two or more years of structured rigging training in a contractor’s rigging 

office.  This list is not for employment purposes.   

 

I am very familiar with several Rigging Engineering Technicians who are not graduate engineers but who 

do the work of a graduate Rigging Engineer and do it well.  Omission of their names from this list is not 

intended to slight them in the least; it is just that there has to be a cut off at some point and the requirement 

of a graduate degree seems to be the most logical choice.    

 

Rigging Engineers will be added to this list when they send documentation, which states that they have 

completed a graduate degree in engineering and a resume/CV that shows the appropriate rigging 

engineering experience, ie, must have received a minimum of two years training in a Contractor’s 

recognized and structured rigging engineering program.  Names and information will be corrected, updated, 

added or deleted upon request.  Email all requests to “riggingengineer@maximumreach.com” 

 
                                                                                                     
Name    Home Base  Phone Number       Years  Registered 

(work, unless indicated)               Exp.        P.E.  

 

Alexander, Chris Utah  303 817 4885   

chris.alexander2@hotmail.com 

37 No 

Amnasean, Adrian  Arcadia, CA 626-294-3589  

adrian.amnasean@parsonsec.com  

22 No 

Anderson, John Keith Louisville, KY 502 640 9075 

jkanders@bechtel.com 

35 Yes 

Arasu, Kennady Y.X. Indonesia    

Bagdonas, Saul Aliso Viejo, CA 949 349 2497 

Saul.Bagdonas@fluor.com  

21 Yes 

Bailey, Neil W. Covina, CA    

Barker, Bob Phoenix, AZ 623 934 7816 

casey@invernessllc.com 

33 Yes 

Bell, Carl Laurel, MD 757 621 9773 

Carlbell757@aol.com 

12 No 

Berg, Rollie St. Paul, MN rlberg68@yahoo.com 30 Yes 

Bouquet, Matthew P. Laguna Hills, 

CA 

   

Bondurant, David Baton Rouge, 

LA 

225 214 2551 

dcbondurant@turner-industries.com 
31 Yes 

Boyle, Kevin P. England 00 441652 659468 

Kevin.boyle@conocophillips.com 

15 No 

mailto:jkanders@bechtel.com
mailto:Carlbell757@aol.com


Braunbeck, John  Lawrenceville, 

GA 

770 381 6425 
jbraunbeck@mindspring.com 

13 No 

Chambers, Donald  812-989-0551 

don.chambers@wgint.com  

33 Yes 

Chen, Guangzhong Nanjing, China cgzhong@sh163.net  10 Yes 

Collins, Jeff Richmond,  

Virgina 

804 316 3194 cell 

jcollins@wogrubb.com 

13 Yes 

Coon, William B., Jr. Long Beach, 

CA 

562 531 7221  

billcoon38@yahoo.com.  

32 Yes 

Crane, Doyle (Tom) Palo Verde, AZ 502 432 0769 cell 

dtcrane@bechtel.com 

25 No 

Cunningham, Bill Las Vegas, NV 702 364 5000 

bill@dielcocrane.com 

25 Yes 

Custodio, Angeli Manila, 

Philippines 

6347 222 4034 

Angie_requinala@yahoo.com 

2 No 

Daal, Marco van Aruba, Dutch 

Caribbean 

297 582 8993  

mvandaal@atco.aw 

10 No 

Dacey, Jeff Calgary, 

Canada 

403 290 2757 
daceyj@bantrel.com 

14 Yes 

Deem, Larry Cincinnati, 

Ohio 

513 575 2641 
ldeem@mercuryengineering.com 

14 Yes 

Deerkoski, John S. Warwick, NY 845 986 2398 
jsda@deerkoskiengineering.com 

39 Yes 

Dieleman, Darrell Las Vegas, NV 702 364 5000  
darrell@dielcocrane.com 

8 No 

Duerr, David  Houston, TX 

 

713-461-3500 

Duerr@2DM.us  

26 Yes 

Dwyer, Michael Grimsby, UK 44 1472 341932 

mikedwyer@bidlift.freeserve.co.uk 

  

Engberg, John Olive Branch, 

MS 

901 620 7798 

jengberg@barnhartcrane.com 

4 Yes 

Ewbank, Casey Phoenix, AZ 602 265 8918 

casey@invernessllc.com 

40 Yes 

Fakron, Malik M.A. Benghazi, 

Libya  
+218913496756 
malikfakron@mail.com 

4  

Farrar, David S.     

Fletcher, Scott R Covington, TN 901 489 9970c  

sfletcher@cmg-a.com 

13 Yes 

Gerbrandt, Brian Heaven Died January 2012 Germany   

Goodman, Kent Henderson, NV 702 547 1564  Home   

kent.goodman@cox.net 

30 No 

Hamilton, Jennifer Calgary, 

Canada 

 

Jahamilton.ca@gmail.com 

15 Yes 

Hallett, Miles Heaven Died 2002 Houston, TX   

Hoffman, Norman Louisville, KY   Yes 

Horon, John Calgary, 403 519 6092 21 Yes 

mailto:jbraunbeck@mindspring.com
mailto:billcoon38@yahoo.com
mailto:Angie_requinala@yahoo.com
mailto:daceyj@bantrel.com
mailto:ldeem@mercuryengineering.com
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Canada jhoron@shaw.ca 

Hudson, Simon England 44(0) 1892 662016 Home 

simon.hudson3@zoom.co.uk 

24 No 

Jacoby, Ken Anchorage, AK 

 

907 242 5370 

kenjacoby@yahoo.com 

25 No 

Jantz, Dennis Reno, NV 775 527 5842          

Poppa377@hotmail.com                                                                         

Call/Email/Pray for Dennis 

33 No 

Jester, Robert E Heaven Died February 2011 Houston, TX 33 Yes 

Kabbani, Maher N. Abu Dhabi, 

U.A.E. 

971 50 4458240 

mkabbani@ccc.co.ae 

10 No 

Kiu, Dennis Singapore ylkiu@bechtel.com 17 No 

Kohner, Ron St. Paul, MN 651 482 9750  

landmarkengr@earthlink.net 

32 Yes 

Krabbendam, Richard Rotterdam, NL   Yes 

Lagrana, Michael L Ilocos, 

Philippines 

639 397 408 555 

mllagran@bechtel.com 

7 Yes 

LAN, Tian (Bluesky)                   Nanjing, China  

ysgs13@ypc.com.cn 

12 No 

Leu, Dwight     

Logan, Kim Longmont, CO 720 308 9072 

logan_engineering@yahoo.com 

20 Yes 

Logsdon, Russell Greenville, SC 864 787 8894 

Russell.Logsdon@Fluor.com  

20 No 

Londot, Larry Houston, TX 713 753 4541 

larry.londot@halliburton.com   

29 Yes 

Li, Jiandong Taian City, 

China 
0531-7033393 

lyly1106@163.com 

4 No 

Lory, Jim Houston, TX (281)263-8181 Cell: (713)553-0019 

jim.lory@fluor.com 

33 No 

Lyons, Michael J Seattle, WA 206 284 0962 

rigging1@hotmail.com 

34 Yes 

MacMillan, Jess Orange, CA 714 559 2255 cell 

thejmac@yahoo.com 

16 Yes 

Marshall, Larry  llmarshall@bechtel.com   

Martin, Tom   21 No 

McKenna, Mike Pasadena, CA 626 803 5441 
michael.d.mckenna@worleyparsons.com. 

37 Yes 

McLaren, Ross Fresh 

Meadows, NY  

718 961 6634 

ross@hli.us.com 

29 No 

Means, Lawrence D St. Joseph, MO 816 387 3944 

ldmeans@stjoelive.com 

35 Yes 

Melonson, Allan Houston, TX 832 265 6910  

allan.melonson@gmail.com 

22 No 

Mirage, Ali Heaven Died December 2013 Norfolk, CA 30 Yes 

mailto:ylkiu@bechtel.com
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Mocciaro, Mark Phoenix, AZ 623 330 3905 

mark.w.mocciaro@gmail.com 

17 Yes 

Moradi, Majid Esfahan, Iran 98 913 119 6576  

majmor@gmail.com 

20 No 

Mulchrone, Grace Calgary, 

Canada 

403 229 9757 

gmulchrone@shaw.com 

6 Yes 

Nelson, John Heaven  Died August 2012 Houston, TX 28 No 

Nevik, Viktor Houston, TX 281 263 6983 

victor.nevik@fluor.com 

28 No 

Nolan, Don Jr Heaven  Died May 2006  Memphis, TN        

Olivarez, David Houston, TX 281 368 3803 

713 775 5397 Cell 

david.olivarez@cbi.com  

16 Yes 

O'Neill, Kevin 

  

Naugatuck, CT 203 723 5830 

kevin.oneill@siefertassociates.com  

6 Yes 

Pham, Minh Aliso Viejo, CA 949 349 2227 

Minh.Pham@Fluor.com  

9 No 

Poirier, Robert Heaven  Died September 2005 Germany   

Polidore, Finnley Houston, TX    

Pope, Ray Richland, WA 509 376 3223 

Ray_Pope@RL.gov 

30 No 

Rabbits, Selwyn Orange, CA 800 672 7263 

selwyn@mrcraneinc.com 

9 No 

 

Race, Maurice Billingham, UK 44 (0) 1642 534527 

Maurice@damoltd.com 

26 Yes 

Raemakers, Ton Utrecht, NL 31(0)30 240 80 60 
t.raemakers@euro-rigging.nl 

26 Yes 

Riiber, Robert    Yes 

Rodriguez, Miguel A Mexico City 011 52 55 5061 7462 

Miguel.Rodriguez@icafd.com.mx 

17 Yes 

Quetzalcoatl, Saavedra 

 

Mexico City 52 55 5061 7335 

quetzalcoatl.saavedra@icafluor.com  

6 No 

Sanchez, Gilbert Aliso Viejo, CA 949 349 ____ 

gilbert.sanchez@fluor.com 

35  

Sanders, Tom Kennewick, WA  800 598 6345 

tsanders@lampsoncrane.com 

 Yes 

Shaddock, Bob Heaven  Died December 2009 San Francisco, CA     

Shapiro, Howard I. Heaven Died May 2007 New York, NY     

Shapiro, Jay P. New York City 516 791 2600 

jpshapiro@howardshapiroassociates.com  

19 Yes 

Shapiro, Lawrence K. New York City 516 791 2600 

lkshapiro@howardshapiroassociates.com  

19 Yes 

Si, Zhilei  Nanjing, China 13851465761 

sizhilei1@sina.com 

6 No 

Strange, Michael Camberley, 

England 

+44 (0) 1594841854  

mike.strange@fluor.com 

36 No 

mailto:majmor@gmail.com
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Tamas, Edmond Aliso Viejo, CA 949 349 5766 

Edmond.Tamas@Fluor.com 

20 Yes 

Terry, Mike Houston, TX 281 263 2636 

Mike.Terry@Fluor.com  

30 Yes 

Tieman, Bald Utrecht, NL 31(0)30 240 80 60 
b.w.tieman@euro-rigging.nl 

41 Yes 

Thompson, Travis Cheyenne, WY 307 631 2133 

traviswy@msn.com 

6 Yes 

Tolivaisa, John Marshfield, MA  

 

781 837 9557 

JOHNTOL@worldnet.att.net   

28 Yes 

Worrell, Jim Raleigh, NC  662  420 0067 

jimworrell@bellsouth.net  

36 Yes 

 


